#### **ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.DITEC/R/E/23/00783**

Applicant Name Bishnu Pada Ghosh

**Text of Application** 

To The Public information Officer Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005. Sir, I am Mr. Bishnu Pada Ghosh, Son of Bimal Krishna Ghosh, Vill & Post: No 1 Dighirpar West, Canning Town, South 24 Pgs, Pin - 743329. is my permanent citizen. My OMT ID: WB061700204 I participated in NDLM (National Digital Literacy Mission) under CSC E-Governance Services India Ltd, under Ministry of Electronics and IT. As per my Dashboard Record 549 students were passed. (Attachment) inspite of sending repeated mails from top to bottom no help i got so I would like to know the following points as per the Right to Information Act 2005. (1) Did I get the full amount paid by CSC E-Governance Services India Ltd, against 549 passed students? (2) If not please let me know the number of students left from invoice? And also inform me the exact reason of it. MY OMT ID: WB061700204 Email:

bishnu.ghosh1975@gmail.com

**Reply of Application** the information w.r.t. HRD Divison, MeitY is attached.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	26/06/2023	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	27/06/2023	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Surendra Singh(HRD)
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	25/07/2023	Surendra Singh(HRD)- (CPIO)	
			Print	

### L-14015/3/2019-HRD

# Government of India Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology

**HRD Division** 

Dated: 24.07.2023

Subject: Seeking Information of application under RTI Act, 2005 of Shri Bishnu Pada Ghosh received online vide RTI Request No. DITEC/R/E/23/00783

Reference RTI received from CPIO-HRD, MeitY regarding providing requisite information.

2. In this regard, the reply/information in respect of RTI Request No. DITEC/R/E/23/00783 (Shri Bishnu Pada Ghosh) is enclosed herewith.

(Shankar Das)
Scientist 'D'

8h De.

**CPIO-HRD Division** 

### Government of India Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (HRD Division)

Dated: 24.07.2023

Subject: Seeking Information of application under RTI Act, 2005 of Shri Bishnu Pada Ghosh received online vide RTI Request No. DITEC/R/E/23/00783

The point wise replies based on the inputs received from CSC-SPV are as under:

l. 0.	RTI Question	Reply
0.	Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005.	Response received from CSC e-Governance Services India Ltd. is enclosed as <b>Annexure</b> .
	Sir,	
400	I am Mr. Bishnu Pada Ghosh, Son of Bimal Krishna Ghosh, Vill & Post: No I Dighirpar West. Canning Town, South 24 Pgs, Pin- 743329 is my permanent citizen. My OMT ID: WB061700204	
	I participated in NDLM (National Digital Literacy Mission) under CSC E-Governance Services India Ltd, under Ministry of Electronics and IT.	
	As per my Dashboard Record 549 students were passed.	
	(Attachment) inspite of sending repeated mails from top to bottom no help i got so I would like to know the following points as per the Right to Information Act 2005.	
	<ul> <li>(1) Did I get the full amount paid by CSC E-Governance Services India Ltd, against 549 passed students?</li> <li>(2) If not please let me know the number of students left from invoice? And also inform me the exact reason of it.</li> </ul>	
	MY OMT ID: WB061700204	
	Email: bishnu.ghosh1975@gmail.com	

\*\*\*\*\*

## RTI Reply Reference number: DITEC/R/E/23/00783

This is to inform you that under the NDLM scheme, payment for 425 candidates was released against your ID. Payment of 124 candidates was deducted as during verification it was found that the candidates were not registered as per the scheme guidelines. NDLM scheme and scheme account is now closed

\*\*\*\*\*\*